
STOP

DO NOT RETURN PRODUCT TO THE

STORE

Individual stores do not stock parts.

If a part is missing or damaged, call our

toll-free customer service line. We will

gladly ship your replacement parts FREE

of charge.

Need Parts or Assistance?

1-800-267-1739

www.dhpfurniture.com

For prompt, reliable service; please have your assembly

manual ready.

3330096

B34333009600

Date of Purchase

___ / ___ / ___

Lot Number

_________

or access our website

Vera Ottoman-HN

WARNING

   WARNING FOR YOUNG CHILDREN - This product contains small components.  Please ensure that they are kept away from small children.

   Recommended # of people needed for assembly   2  (however it is always better to have an extra hand.)  Estimated assembly time is 2 hour.

   THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

0 29986 33301 8





/

PARTS

B34333009600

SEAT

T800840

QTY: 1

A

HEX KEY

5mm

T290120

QTY: 1

3    6

LEGS

T800850

QTY: 2

B

3

BOLT

M8 x 30

T137190

QTY: 4

1

BOLT

M8 x 55

T137260

QTY: 4

2



/

Attach the LEGS (B) to the SEAT (A) with the BOLTS (1 & 2) as shown.

1

B34333009600

4    6

1 2

A

B

B

B

A



/

ALTO

NO REGRESAS ESTA PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA

Las tiendas no tiene partes.

Si falta partes o las partes esten danados llame gratis a la servicio del cliente. Con gusto mandarnos las partes. Sin alguno carga.

Nesacitas partes o Asistancia? o visitar la pagina del internet

www.dhpfurniture.com

Para servicio mas rapido y reliable por favor tenga esta manual listo.

Fecha de la compra    ___ / ___ / ___    Número De Porción   _________

ADVERTENCIA

 CUIDADO PARA LOS NIÑOS JÓVENES - este producto contiene componentes pequeños. Asegúrese por favor de que estén mantenidos
ausentes de niños pequeños.

 Recomendado # de la gente necesitó para el montaje 2 (sin embargo es siempre mejor tener una mano adicional.) El tiempo de montaje
estimado es 2 horas.

 ESTE LIBRETE DE LA INSTRUCCIÓN CONTIENE LA INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD. LEA Y GUARDE POR FAVOR PARA LA
REFERENCIA FUTURA

3330096     Taburete del pie de Vera-HN

NÚMERO DE MODELO Y FECHA DE LA FABRICACIÓN

_______________________________________________

PAGE 03

A) ASIENTO - T800840 - QTY: 1

B) PIERNAS - T800850 - QTY: 2

1) PERNO  M8 X 30 - T137190 - QTY: 4

2) PERNO  M8 X 55 - T137260 - QTY: 4

3) LLAVE DE HEXAGONAL - T290120 - QTY: 1

PAGE 04

Ate las PIERNAS (b) al ASIENTO (a) con los PERNOS (1 & 2) como se muestra.

5    6




